TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM802442

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E-Poly Corporation		12/31/2022	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navitor, Inc.	
Street Address: 1725 Roe Crest Drive		
City:	North Mankato	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code: 56003		
Entity Type: Corporation: MINNESOTA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5629287	DURALOPES
Registration Number:	5481904	POLYWEAVE
Registration Number:	4261165	EPOLY
Registration Number:	4261132	"LEAVE YOUR BEST IMPRESSION"

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6126323357

TMDocket@lathropgpm.com,jennifer.debrow@lathropgpm.com,cynthia.maust@laDoJennifer C. Debrow LATHROP CRALLE Email:

Jennifer C. Debrow, LATHROP GPM LLP **Correspondent Name:**

80 South 8th Street Address Line 1: 500 IDS Center Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161668.3123739
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Debrow
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer C. Debrow/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2023
·	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment E-Poly Corporation - Navitor, Inc#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment E-Poly Corporation - Navitor, Inc#page2.tif
source=Trademark Assignment E-Poly Corporation - Navitor, Inc#page3.tif
source=Trademark Assignment E-Poly Corporation - Navitor, Inc#page4.tif
source=Trademark Assignment E-Poly Corporation - Navitor, Inc#page5.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Intellectual Property Assignment") is made as of the 31st day of December, 2022 by and between Navitor, Inc. ("Buyer"), with offices at 1725 Roe Crest Drive, North Mankato, Minnesota 56003, and E-Poly Corporation ("Seller"), with an address of 4506 Mercantile Avenue, Naples, Florida 34104. Reference is made to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, with a Closing Time of January 1, 2023 (the "Purchase Agreement") by and between Buyer and Seller.

WHEREAS, Seller represents and warrants that it is the owner of certain trademarks registered with the United States Patent & Trademark Office, as set forth by Exhibit A attached hereto as well as any common law trademarks that may not be listed on Exhibit A but are still owned by Seller (collectively "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Seller represents and warrants that it is the sole registrant of the domains listed on Exhibit B attached hereto ("Domain Names");

WHEREAS, Seller may also be the owner of copyrighted designs, graphics, fonts and other material used in connection with the business or the Acquired Assets whether or not the result of formal copyright with the United States Copyright Office ("Copyrights");

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer are parties to that certain Purchase Agreement, pursuant to which Seller has agreed to transfer all of its right, title and interest in its intellectual Property (as defined in the Purchase Agreement) to Buyer; and

WHEREAS, Seller and Buyer now desire to carry out the intent and purpose of the Purchase Agreement by Seller's execution and delivery to Buyer of this instrument evidencing, as the case may be, the assignment, sale and transfer to Seller of the Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks and Oomain Names and Copyrights.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby irrevocably transfer and assign to Buyer, its successors and assigns all Seller's intellectual Property, and Buyer accepts from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property. Seller covenants and agrees to take all steps and actions necessary to document and perfect Buyer's ownership interest in the Intellectual Property as reasonably requested by Buyer. Seller shall promptly, following execution of this Intellectual Property Assignment, complete all formalities including but not limited to the execution of any necessary documents in order to effectuate the transfer of ownership and assignment of the Intellectual Property to Buyer. Without limiting the foregoing, the recordation of this Intellectual Property Assignment with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is Buyer's responsibility to handle and at Buyer's sole cost and expense.

Seller and Buyer acknowledge and agree that this Intellectual Property Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Seller and Buyer with respect to the Intellectual Property. The representations, warranties, covenants, agreements, and indemnities contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern. This Intellectual Property Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement on the date first written above.

SELLER	BUYER
E-POLY	NAVITOR, INC.
8v: 4~/\.	By;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this intellectual Property Assignment Agreement on the date first written above.

SELLER E-POLY	BUYER NAVITOR, INC.
• 4 ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	By: 1649 lube

Exhibit A

Trademarks				
Serial Number	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Live/Dead	Class(es)
87707046	5629287	DURALOPES	LIVE	16
87228613	5481904	POLYWEAVE	LIVE	22
85611928	4261165	EPOLY	LIVE	
		LEAVE YOUR BEST		
85611582	4261132	IMPRESSION	LIVE	

Exhibit B

Domain Name
Epolycorp.com
Epolycorp.com.cn
Epolycorp.cn
Epolycorp.tw

TRADEMARK REEL: 008039 FRAME: 0686

RECORDED: 04/12/2023